-

UNOFFMMOCQP o *7/" |

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN
AGREEMIN ENDMENT TO OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO QONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT AND
AMENDMENT TO OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS (the "Amendment Document') is
made as of the 30th day of June, 1992 by and among AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not persconally, but
solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 1, 1988 and
known as Trust No. 104887-08 (the "Trust"), MAUD-CLYBOURN PROJECT
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an JXllinois limited partnership (the
"pPartnership"), being the sole beneficiary of the Trust (the
Trust and the Partnership being hereinafter jointly referred to
as “"Borrower"), DAYTON RESOURCES, LTD., an Illinois cerporation
(the "Corporation"), STEPHEN R. BALLIS, JOHN L. KUHN (Messrs.
Ballis and Kuhn being hereinafter jointly referred to as the
"Guarapniors"), and LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking
associavion, formerly known as Exchange National Bank of Chicago

(YLender!) .
RECITALB8:

A. Oon or erout March 25, 1988, Borrcwer and Lender entered
into a certain Conszruction Loan Agreement (the "Original Loan
Agreement"), pursuan’. o which Lender agreed to make a
construction loan (tlhie "“"Loan") to Borrower, upon and subject to
the terms and conditions zontained in the Original Loan
Agreement. The Original Iisan Agreement has been amended by (1)
that certain First Amendunent to Construction Loan Agreement,
Third Amendment to Mortgag: Wote, Fifth Amendment to Mortgage,
Second Amendment to Guaranty, and Amendment to Other Loan
Documents (the "1989 Amendmert Zocument'®) dated as of November 1,
1989 among Borrower, the Corpoiation, the Guarantors and Lender
and recorded in the Office of thne Took County, Illinois Recorder
of Deeds (the "Recorder") as Documenit No. 90450198, (ii) that
certain Second Amendment to Construccion Loan Agreement, Fourth
Amendment to Mortgage Note, Sixth Amerdment to Mortgage, Third
Amendment to Guaranty and Amendment tco G:ther Loan Documents (the
31991 Amendment Document") dated as of jiay 1, 1591 among
Borrower, the Corporation, the Guarantors ani Lender and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder as Document No. 91394041, and (iii)
that certain Third Amendment to Constructioil Lnan Agreement and
Amendment to Other Loan Documents (the "April, 2992 Amendment
Document™) dated as of April 1, 1992 among Borriwer, the
Corporation, the Guarantors and Lender (the Oriciral Loan
Agreément, as amended by the 1989 Amendment Document, the 1991
Amendment Document and the 2pril, 1992 Amendment Docim=nt, is
hereinafter referred to as the "lLoan Agreement").

12

~
1]

L
»

C70

00500

£
PR

B. The Loan is evidenced by a certain Mortgage KNoce (the
"Original Note") dated April 27, 1987 made by the Corporation and
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicage, not
rersonally, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
April 23, 1987 and known as Trust No. 162309~09 (the "Original
Trust") to the order of Lender, pursuant to which the Original
Trust and the Corporation, being the sole beneficiary of the
Original Trust, jointly and severally agreed to pay to the order
of Lender the principal sum of Six Million Four Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($6,400,000) at the place and in the manner therein
provided, together with interest on said principal sum at the
rates set forth therein. The Original Note has been amended by
(i) that certain First Amendment to Mortgage Note dated as of
March 25, 1988 made by the Trust, the Partnership and the
Corporation, jointly and severally, to and for the benefit of
Lender, pursuant to which, inter alia, the Trust, the Partnership
and the Corporation agreed to be jointly and severally liable for
and bound by all obligations and liabilities of the Original
Trust and the Corporation under the Original Note, (ii) that -
certain Second Amendment to Mortgage Note and Third Amendment to
Mortgage dated as of June 24, 1988 (the "1388 Amendment

~ v“? r"i 93070500




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Document!) made by the Trust and the Partnership to and for the
benefit of Lender and recorded in the O0ffice of the Recorder as
Document No. 88408042, (iii) the 1989 Amendment Document, (iv)
the 1991 Amendment Document, and (v) the April, 1992 Amendment
Document. The Original Note, as so amended, is hereinafter
referred toc as the "Note®.

cC. The Note is secured, inter alia, by the fcllowing
(collectively, with the Note and the Loan Agreement, the "Loan

Documents®) :

(i) Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents
dated April 27, 1987 made by the Original Trust in favor of
Lender and recorded in the Office of the Recorder as
Document No. 87238308, as amended by (1) that certain First
Amendment to Mortgage dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the
Trist and the Partnership in favor of Lender and recorded in
thc Office of the Recorder as Document No. 88143653, (2)
that ‘certain Mortgage Amendment and Cross Collateralization
Agrezment dated as of March 25, 1588 made by the Trust, the
Partrneiehip, the Guarantors and others to and for the
benefis’ of Lender and receorded in the 0ffice of the Recorder
as Docunen” No. 88143654, (3) the 1988 Amendment Document,
(4) that Ccectain Fourth Amendment to Mortgage dated as of
July 19, 1982 made by the Trust and the Partnership to and
for the beriefit of Lender and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder as Ddcurent No. 89407834, (5) the 1989 Amendment
Document, (6 trie 1991 Amendment Document, and (7) the
April, 1992 Amendnerit Document (said Mortgage and Assignment
of Leases and Renus,.as so amended, 1is hereinafter referred
to as the "Mortgagel').. The Mortgage preseantly encumbers the
real estate legally described in Schedule 1 attached to this

Amendment Document;

{ii) Combined Secui'ity Agreement and Collateral
Assignment of Beneficial laterest in Land Trust dated as of
March 25, 1988 made by the P2rinership in favor of Lender,
as amended by the 1989 Amendmarc Document, the 1881
Amendment Document and the Aprili, . 1992 Amendment Document;

(iii) Security Agreement (Ch=2iltel Mortgage) dated as
of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust 7nd the Partnership in
favor of Lender, as amended by the 1389 Amendment Document,
the 1991 Amendment Document and the Apiil, 1992 Amendment
Document ;

{(iv) Assignment of Sales Contracts dated as of March
25, 1988 made by the Trust and the Partnership in favor of
Lender, as amended by the 1989 Amendment Documedt, the 1991
Amendment Document and the aApril, 1992 Amendment DJocument;

(v) Assignment of Plans, Specifications,
Cconstruction and Service Contracts dated as of March 25,
1988 made by the Trust, the Partnership and the Corpcration
in favor of Lender, as amended by the 1989 Amendment
NDocument, the 1991 Amendment Document and the April, 1992
Amendment Document; and

(vi) Cuaranty dated as of April 27, 1988 made by the
Guarantors in favor of Lender, as amended by (1} that
certain First Amendment to Guaranty dated March 25, 1988
made by the Guarantors in favor of Lender, (2) the 1989
Amendment Document, (3) the 1991 Amendment Document, and (4)
the April, 1992 Amendment Document (said Guaranty, as so
amended, is hereinafter referred toc as the "“Guaranty").

D. Oon or about March 25, 1988, the Partnership and the
Guarantors executed and delivered to Lender a certain
Environmental Indemnity Agreement, as amended by the 1989
Amendment Document, the 1991 Amendment Document and the April,

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY

1992 Amendment Document (said Environmental Indemnity Agreement,
as so amended, is hereinafter referred to as the "Environmental
Indemnity"Y).

E. The Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation, the
Guarantors and Lender desire to make certain amendments to the
terms and conditions of the Loan, including without limitation,
{i) the amendment of the budget pursuant to which proceeds of the
Loan are disbursed, (ii) the extension of the maturity date of
the Loan from June 30, 1992 tc December 31, 1992, and (iii) thes
grant by Lender to Borrower of the right, subject to the
satisfaction by Borrower of the terms, conditions and provisions .
contained in this Amendment Document, to further extend the
maturity date of the Loan from December 31, 1922 to June 30,
1953,

MOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiancy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
hereby 4gree as follows. All capitalized terms not otherwise
defined in this Amendment Document shall have the same meanings
as are asarcoibed to them in the Loan Agreement.

I. Caourtruction Loan Agreement.
1. The ‘Trast and the Partnership hereby ratify and confirm

the truth and ‘accuracy cof each of the representations and
warranties made in Axrticle 2 of the Loan Agreement, except that
the budget attached to the Loan Agreement as Exhibit D-3 is
deleted and the revired budget contained in Exhibit D-4 attached
to this Amendment Document is substituted in lieu therecf. All
references contained irn the Loan Agreement tc the "Budget' shail
be deemed to refer to the revised budget contained in Exhibit b-4
attached to this aAmendmenc Document.

2. Borrower acknowledces and confirms that as of
Juna 30 , 1992, the ocutstanding principal balance of
the Loan 1s $_1,190,534.38 ana.chie sum cf the remaining

undisbursed proceeds of the Leoan'a2s. set forth in the Budget is £

$_304,350,00 . 03
=
3. Paragraph 8.1 of the Loan .A5reement is amended by =}
adding the following after the portion thereof which was added Gi
pursuant to the 1991 Amendment Document. E;
o

"Pursuant to the terms, provisions and conditions
contained in that certain Fourth Amendner:t to Constructicn
Loan Agreement and Amendment to Other Lo:n Documents (the
“"June, 1992 Amendment Document®) dated as of June 30, 1992
among the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporaiisn, the
Guarantors and Lender, Lender has agreed to extaxrd the
maturity date of the Loan from June 30, 1922 to lecember 31,
1992 (the "Fifth Extended Maturity Datev),

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contaaived in
this Agreement, Borrower shall have an additional cone-time
right (the “Second Additional Extension Right") to extend
the term of the Loan for an additional é-month period, with
a final payment of the unpaid principal balance of the Loan,
together with all accrued and unpaid interest thereon, if
not sooner declared to be due in accordance with the terms
herecf, due and payable on June 30, 1993 (the “Sixth
Extended Maturity Date"), upon the following terms and
conditions:

(a) Borrower gives Lender written notice (the
"Second Additional Extension Notice") of Borrower's
election tc exercise the Second Additional Extension
Right not later than November 1, 1992;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{b) No default aor event which with the passage of
time, the giving of notice, or kboth, would constitute a
default, exists under the Note, this Agreement or any
of the other Loan Documents, either on the date that
Borrower delivers the Second Additiconal Extension
Notice or on the Fifth Extended Maturity Date and the
Loan is "in balance" (as such term is defined in this
Agreement) both on the date that Borrower delivers the
Second Additional Extension Notice and on the Fifth
Extended Maturity Date;

{c) On or prior to the date *hat Borrower
delivers the Second Additional Extension Notice,
Borrower shall have consummated the sale of at least
one of the four Units (the "Unsold Units") listed in
Schedule 2 attached to the June, 1992 Amendment
Document for not less than the applicable gross_sales a2
price for such Unscld Unit listed in Exhibit -H/attached
to the 1991 Amendment Document and Lender shall have
received the applicable release payment for such Unscold
nit as provided in Paragraph 14.3 below;

{d}) On or prior to the date that Borrower
delivars the Second Additional kxtension Notice,
Borrover shall have %sold" (as such term is defined in
this“Agreement} two of the Unsold Units, in addition to
the Unsold Tnit described in subparagraph (c) above;
and

{e) Excent as expressly provided to the contrary
in this Paragraph 8.1, all of the cther terms and
provisions of tae MNote, this Agreement and the cther
Loan Documents spall remain in full force and effect in
accordance with their respective terms, including the -

obligation to make aornthly payments of interest at the =

then applicable Loan-FPate. L,

Al]l payments on account <f the Loan shall be applied ?i
first against any accrued and urnraid interest then =
outstanding, with the balance anplied against the unpaid P

principal balance thereof."

4. All references contained in the L7san Agreement to "this
Agreement" shall be deemed to refer to the Uoan Agreement, as
amended by this Amendment Document.

5. All references contained in the Loan Anreement to the
Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty, any of the other lL.oan Documents
or the Environmental Indemnity shall be deemed to refer to the
Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty, said other Loan Doruments and
the Environmental Indemnity, as amended by this Amendmunt

Document.
IX. Mortgage Note
1. The following is added in the sixth line of the second

paragraph of the Note after the provision added to the Note
pursuant to Paragraph 3 of Article II of the 1991 Amendment:

“or the Fifth Extended Maturity Date (as hereinafter
defined) or the Sixth Extended Maturity Date (as hereinafter
defined), if applicable, . . .".

4. The following is added in the fifth line of
subparagraph (i) contained on page 1 of the Note after the
provision added to the Note pursuant to Paragraph 4 of Article II
of the 1991 Amendment:

"or the Fifth Extended Maturity Date or the Sixth Extended
Maturity Date, if applicable, . . .%.

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. The following is added as subparagraph (vi) of the Note
after subclause (D) contained on the top of page 2 therecf:

"ivi) Pursuant to the terms, provisions and
conditions ceontained in that certain Fourth Amendment to
Construction Loan Agreement and Amandment to Other Loan
Documents (the "June, 1992 Amendment Document') dated as of
June 30, 1992 among each Maker, the guarantors of this Note
and Lender, Lender has agreed to extend the maturity date of
this Note from June 30, 1292 to Decemker 31, 1992 (the
#"Fifth Extended Maturity Date"). Notwithstanding anything
to the contrary contained in this Note, Maker shall have an

- additional one-time right (the "Second Additional Extension
Right") to extend the term of this Note for an additional
6-month pericd, with a final payment of the unpaid principal
balance of this Note, together with all accrued and unpaid
nterest thereon, if not sooner declared to be due in
accordance with the terms hereof, due and payable on June
14,1993 {(the "Sixth Extended Maturity Date"), upon the
folloing terms and conditions:

(A) Maker gives Lender written notice (the
"seiund Additional Extension Notice”) cof Maker's
election to exercise the Second Additional Extension
Right not later than November 1, 1992;

(B} No default or event which with the passage of
time, the giving of notice, or beth, would constitute a
default, e’'iscs under this Note or any of the Loan
Documents eitaer on the date that Maker delivers the
Second Additicral Extension Notice or on the Fifth -
Extended Maturlity Date and the loan evidenced py this i

Note is "in balance' (as such term is defined in the ¥=]
Loan Agreement) botli nn the date that Maker delivers P
the Second Additioral Extension Notice and on the Fifth o
Extended Maturity Date *é
(C) ©n or prior t4 . /cthe date that Maker delivers %E

the Second Additional Extsrsion Notice, Maker shall

have consummated the sale o at least one of the four

Units (the "Unsold Units")-iisted in Schedule 2

attached to the June, 1992 Amiéndanent Document for not

less than the applicable gross-salss price for such [F=2
Unsold Unit listed in Exhibkbit -Hfattached to the 1991
Amendment Document and Lender shalli liave received the
applicable release payment for such Ursold Unit as

provided in Paragraph 14.3 of the Lcar \Agreement;

(D) ©On or prior to the date that Naker delivers
the Second Additional Extension Notice, M~xz2r shall
have "sold" (as such term is defined in tlhe l.oan
Agreement)} two of the Unsold Units, in additicn to the
Unsolid Unit described in subparagraph (C) abuave: and

(E) Except as expressly provided to the contrary
in this subparagraph (vi), all the other terms and
provisions of this Note and the Loan Documents shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with
their respective terms, including the obligaticn to
make monthly payments of interest at the then
applicable Loan Rate."

6. All references contained in the Note to the Loan
Agreement shall be deemed to the Loan Agreement, as amended by
this Amendment Document.

7. All references contained in the Note to the Mortgage
and the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the
Mortgage and said other Loan Documents, as amended by this
Amendment Document.




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IXITI.

1. The Mortgage, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents
are amendasd to secure the cbligations and liabilities evidenced
by the MNote, as amended by this Amendment Document.

2. The second sentence of the Recital paragraph of the
Mortgage is deleted and the following substituted in lieu
thereof:

“The unpaid principal amount and all accrued and unpaid
interest due under the Note, if not sooner paid, shall be
due and payable on December 31, 1992, subject to the right
of Mortgagor and Mortgagor's beneficliary to extend said
maturity date tc June 30, 1893, subject to the terms and
cenditions contained in the Note.®

3. All references contained in the Mortgage, the CGuaranty,
the other L.oan Documents and the Environmental Indemnity to the
Loan Agrecrient shall be deemed to refer to the Leoan Agreement, as
amended by “his Amendment Document.

4. Allr~ferences contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty,
the other Leoan ‘Dosuments and the Environmental Indemnity to the
Note shall be deemerd to refer to the Note, as amended by this
Amendment Document.

5. All references contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty,
the other Loan Documents_and the Environmental Indemnity to any
other Loan Document or ths Environmental Indemnity shall be
deemed to refer to such othir Lean Document or the Environmental
Indemnity, as amended by tlii=e Amendment Document.

IV. Miscellaneous.

1. In order to induce Lerds» to enter into this Amendment
Document, the Trust, the Partnersliiy. the Corporation and each
Guarantor represent and the Partnership, the Corporation and each .
Guarantor warrant to Lender as follows:

H

(ay The Trust, the Partnership, ‘the Corporation and
sach Guarantor have full power and cutnority to execute and
deliver this Amendment Document and te gerform their
respective obligations hereunder. Upoiv 'the execution and
delivery thereof, this Amendment Document will be wvaliad,
binding and enforceablie upon the Trust, the Partnership, the
Corporation and each Guaranter in accordance w«#ith i1ts terms.
Execution and delivery of this Amendment Documnnt do not ang
will not contravene, conflict with, violate or constitute a
default under (i) the Partnership Agreement, (1.) *the
articles of incorporation and by-laws governing tas
Corporation, or (iii) any applicable law, rule, reculation,
judgment, decree or order or any agreement, indentucs or
instrument to which the Trust, the Partnership, the
Corporation or either Guarantor is a party or is bound or
which is binding upon or applicable to the Prolject or any
portion thereof.

O(E“)bﬂa&

{b) There is not any condition, event or circumstance
existing, or any litigation, arbitration, governmental or
administrative proceedings, actions, examinations, claims or
demands pending, or to Borrower's knowledge, threatened,
affecting the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation,
either Guarantor or the Project, or which would prevent the
Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation cr either Guarantor
from complying with or performing its or his respective
ckligations under the Leoan Agreement, the Note, the
Guaranty, the Mortgage or any of the other Lcan Documents or
the Environmental Indemnity, all as amended by this

)




UNOFFICIAL COPY '




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amendment Document, within the time limits set forth therein
for such compliance or performance, and no basis for any
such matter exists.

{c)} No default or event or circumstance which with the
giving of notice, the passage of time, or both, would
constitute a default exists under the Loan Agreement, the
Note, the Guaranty, the Mortgage or any of the other Loan

Documents or the Environmental Indemnity, all as amended by
this Amendment Document.

{d) The transaction contemplated by this Amendment
Document is not a transfer subject to the Illinocis

Responsible Praoperty Transfer Act, Ill. Rev. Stat. ch. 30,
par. 901 et seg. ("IRPTA"), and delivery and recording of a
disclosure document is not regquired. 1In the event it is
determined that IRPTA does apply to this transaction,
Berrower covenantge and agrees to comply with the provisions
of 1MPTA and pay all costs and expenses associated
therewith, including but not limited to, the costs
assouviazed with the recording of said disclosure document.

2. The -hligation of Lender to enter inte this Amendment
Document shall pe subject to Borrower having delivered or caused
to be delivered (t5 _Lender, the following, all of which shall be
in form and substance acceptable to Lender:

{a) This suwendment Document;
(b) An extersion fee in the amount of $15,00¢C;

(c) A certificate) of existence issued by the Secretary

of State of the State «f Tllineis and covering the
Partnership;

(d) current searches of . the Uniform Cemmercial Code
records of the Secretary of Sterte of the State of Illinois

and the Cook County Recorder «f Deeds covering the Trust and
the Partnership;

Pro-~

L

(e) An opinion of counsel for~the Trust, the o
Partnership, the Corporation and the Guarantors as to the =
matters described in paragraph 5.19 ¢f the Loan Agreement ;g
and expressly referring to this Amendmert Document; and b
(f} A date~down endorsement to the Title Policy Eé

updating the effective date of the Title Pclicy to the date

of recording of this Amendment Document, amending the
description of the insured mortgage to reflect %n: recording

of this Amendment Document and disclesing no excentions to
title objecticonakle to Lender.

3. In addition te the Loan Expenses described in Irticle

10 of the Loan Agreement, the locan expenses described in Tthe 1989
Amendment Document, the lcan expenses described in the 1991
Amendment Document and the loan expenses described in the April,
1992 Amendment Document, Borrower agrees to pay all expenses,
charges, costs and fees incurred in connection with the
negotiation and documentation of the agreements contained in this
Amendment Document {(ceollectively, the “"aAdditional Loan
Expenses'). The Additional Loan Expenses shall be paid by
Borrower forthwith upon demand, or may be paid by Lender at any
time by disbursement of proceeds of the Loan, and shall bear
interest from the date which is ten days after demand for payment

is made by Lender to Borrower until paid by Borrower at the
Default Rate,

4. Each Borrower, the Corporation and Guarantors hereby
expressly acknowledge, adree, stipulate and consent that upon the
filing of a petition under any Section, Chapter or provision of

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Title 11 of the United States Code or similar law or statute by
or against either Berrower, the Corporation or either Guarantor,
any automatic stay or other injunction against Lender resulting
from such filing shall be immediately and automatically modified
and terminated with respect to Lender, withcut further notice,
hearing or order of court, such that Lender may immediately
proceed to exercise its rights and remedies against the Project
and any other property or security pledged or aassigned to Lender,
or exercise such other rights and remedies which may then be
avallable to Lender under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the
Mortgage and other Loan Documents and the Guaranties, all as
amended by this Amendment Document, in accordance with applicable
law as if no such filing had taken place. Each Borrower, the
Corporation and Guarantors further agree that none of them will
contest (a) any motion or application ¢f Lender made in any court
of competent jurisdiction seeking enforcement of this paragraph
or otherwise seeking modification or termination of such
auytomacis stay or other injunction in a manner consistent
herewiti. or (b} any motion or application of Lender made in any
court oi zompetent jurisdiction seeking the appointment of a
receiver. / Tach Borrower, the Corporation and each Guarantor
acknowledce and agree that Lender is specifically relying upon
the represencotions, warranties, covenants and agreements
contained in this paragraph and such representations, warranties,
covenants and zgreements constitute a material inducement to
Lender agreeing Co enter into this Amendment Document.

5. Lender agrres that upon the consummation of the sale of
each of the first two 7~ the Unsold Units for not less than the
applicable gross sales price for each such Unsold Unit listed in
Exhibit H attached to the 1991 Amendment Document and the receipt
by Lender of the applicabie release payment for each such Unsold
Unit as provided in Paragrcspli 14.3 of the Loan Agreement,
Borrower shall have the righ® to deliver to Lender either (i) one
or more amendments to the LC (4s defined in the 1991 Amendment
Document) or the aAdditional LC fac defined in the April, 1952
Amendment Document), pursuant to which the aggregate amount of
the LC and Additional LC shall be 2oaal to the applicable Reduced
LC Amount (as hereinafter defined), Or (ii) a substitute clean,

-
y

irrevocable stand-by letter of credit 4n the applicable Reduced B
LC Amount issued by a bank acceptable to Lender and otherwise &5
acceptable in form and substance to Lender. aAnyv substitute -
letter of credit delivered to Lender pursuaant to clause {(ii) ?i
above shall be held by Lender and Lender shx)l have the right to ,1
make draws thereon and apply the amounts so diawn in accordance =
with and subject to the terms and provisions coritained in o

Paragraph 3 of Article IV of the 1991 Amendment Document. For
purposes of this Amendment Document, the Reduced LT Amount shall
mean:

(a) the sum of $70,000 immediately following “he
consummation of the sale of the first Unsold Unit ‘as herein
provided; and

(b) the sum of $45,000 immediately followling the
consummation of the sale of the second Unsold Unit as herein
provideaQ.

Upon the consummation of the sale of the third Unsold Unit for
not less than the applicable gross sales price for such Unsold
Unit listed in Exhibit H attached to the 1991 aAmendment Document
and the receipt by Lender of the applicable release payment for
such Unsold Unit as provided in Paragraph 14.3 of the Loan
Agreement, Lender will release tn Borrower any remaining letters
of credit then he=ld by Lender pursuant to the Loan Agreement.

6. The Trust, the Partnership and the Corporation hereby
ratify and confirm their respective obligations and liabilities
under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the other Loan
Documents and the Environmental Indemnity, all as amended by this

8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

Amendment Pocument, and the liens and the security interests
created thereby and acknowledge that as of the date of delivery
of this Amendment Document to Lender, none of the Trust, the
Partnership or the Corporation has any defenses, claims or
set-cffs to the enforcement by Lender of the abligations and
liakilities of each of them under the Loan Agreement, the Note,
the Mortgage, the other Loan Documents and the Environmental
Indemnity, all as sco amended.

7. The Guarantors hereby consent to the execution and
delivery by the Trust, the Ccrporation and the Partnership of
this Amendment DCocument. The Guarantors acknowledge and agree
that their respective duties, obligations and liabilities under
the Guaranty and the Environmental Indemnity, both as amended by
this Amendment Document, shall not in any manner be impaired,
discharged or released by the execution and delivery of this
Amendment Document. The Guarantors hereby ratify and confirm
their Jespective obligations and liabilities under the Guaranty
and the FEnvironmental Indemnity, both as amended by this
Amendment pocument, and acknowledge that as of the date of
delivery ¢ this Amendment Document to Lender, neither of them
has any deteizes, claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Lender
of the obligaviosns and liabilities of the Guarantors under the
Guaranty and tiane Environmental Indemnity, both as so amended.

8. This Amendment Document shall be binding on and
enforceable againsi ke Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation,
the Guarantors and their respective heirs, legatees, legal
representatives, successors and assigns and shall inure to the
benefit of Lender, its successors and assigns.

9. Except as express)y provided herein, the Loan
Agreement., the Note, the Mur-gage, the Guaranty, the other Lecan
bPocuments and the Environmen:al.Indemnity shall remain in full
force and effect in accordance with their respective terms,

10. In the event of any conaflict or discrepancy between any
term or provision of this Amendmerit Cocument and any term or
provision of any one or more of the /Lran Agreement, the Note, the
Mortgage and the other Loan Documents / the Guaranty and the
Environmental Indemnity, the term or provision of this Amendment
Document shall prevail.

1i. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED PY{ NPPLICABLE LAWS,
EnrCH BORROWER, THE CORPORATION, EACH GUARANTOR -AND LENDER HEREBY
KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY MUTUALLY (A) WAIVE THx RIGHT TO TRIAL
BY JURY IN ANY CIVIL ACTION, CLAIM, COUNTERCLAIM, CROSS-CLAIM,
THIRD PARTY CLAIM, DISPUTE, DEMAND, SUIT OR PROCEYDING ARISING
QUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS AMENDMENT DOCUMENT, THE
LOAN AGREEMENT, THE NOTE, THE GUARANTY, THE EMNVIRONMENTAL
INDEMNITY, THE MORTGAGE OR ANY OF THE OTHER LOAN DOCUNMCEMITS, OR
THE LOAN, OR ANY RENEWAL, EXTENSION OR MODIFICATION THZPZOF, OR
ANY CONDUCT CF ANY PARTY RELATING THERETO, AND (B} AGREE THAT ANY
SUCH ACTION, CLAIM, SUIT OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE HELD BEFULIT A
JUDGE AND NOT BEFORE A JURY.

12. This Amendment Document is executed by American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not persconally, but
solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and
authority conferred upon and vested in said Trustee, and it is
expressly understood and agreed that nothing in this Amendment
Document shall be construed as creating any personal liability on
sald Trustee to perform any covenant, either express or implied
herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expreassly
waived by Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming
any right or security hereunder.

b

A ]

005020t




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment Document has been entered
into as of the date flrgt above written.

e T

. AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
. COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally,
but sclely as Trustee as aforesaid

e P

Title:

Attest:
Title:

MAUD~CLYBQURN PROJECT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnershlp

en R. Ballls,
General Partner

By: - Z/i C rLEZ

Jéhn L. Kuhn, General Partner

DAYTON RESOURCES, LTD., an Illinois
corporaticon

- ‘E’L,Q/ )
By P
Titley ! "L,C.A!/b' 'l/jL_

’ o D
Attest: ::3?f;'¢~1’%f:“

1 4
Title: B i &L

)L/~t;%f£;/xy/

SE?bhén RY Balliils

f::;jzf;fc;[/zﬁ’

Jchn L. Kuhn

»
»

A ALL

005

LASALLE NATIONAL BANFK

MY ack o o
::3335}832}:;2“«:0.th G ol dk KW B 0Q M "Rcom\bﬂcom
and M 1 &
Swate JBQAg}

Chicogo  $llingis (06O 3

TN & C«Lno—eﬂ K . Téwne

10




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

ETATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 885,
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, Pamela A, Csikps , a Notary Public in and
for said County, 1n the State aforesaild, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
J. MICHAEL WHELAN , the YICE PRESIDIN of
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago (the "Bank"),
and . mmm = CRAVEN + the

of sald Bank, who are personally
known teo me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the fore901ng instrument as such YILE PRL.,. and

ad , respectively, appeared before me this day
in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee of
Trusc< No. 104887 ~08, for the ugses and purposes therein set forth;
and tus said ' then and there acknowledged
the h<,as custodlan of the seal of said Bank, did affix the seal
of said _Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as tiie free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and
purposes taerein set forth.

) s 24 19%
GIVEN urdrr my hand and notarial seal, this _ day of

., 1992,
\C&mu, oy (b
Notary Publlc
N H&smmu

" PAMCLA ENN CSikos

My Commaeni: St of flimis de
[1:3:1
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) " __m"fwwssnms L
) 85. N hd ot
COUNTY CF COOK ) =}
e
2
I, DEBoEAK A JRNavEL , a Notary Public in and =
for sald County, 1n the State aforesais, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

STEPHEN R. BALLIS and JOHN L. KUHN, tThe pﬁle general partners of
the Maud-Clybourn Project Limited Partnershbip (the "Partnership"),
who are personally known to me to be the rame persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument ve said general
partners, appeared before me this day in perscn and acknowledged
that they signed, sealed and delivered the sua:d instrument as
their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary

act of said Partnership, for the uses and purposes._therein set
forth.

GZVEN unger my hand and notarial seal, this ca&%[ day of
, lg92.

DN B A TV EE.

Notary Fublic

{SEAL}

W BFFICIAL SEAL 3
DEBORAR A, TRNOVEC
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES 7/26/38

11




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL CORY

STATE OF I1LLINOIS )

) 55.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, DESOKAN A . 7N vEC , a Notary Public in and
for said County, 1in the State aforesaid, DQ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
STELPHREN) 3. O/ALLLS , the _FRES  DEpas T of
DAYTON RESOURCES, LTD., an Illinois corporation (the
"Corporation"), and _ JONAD 4. HMuoHa) , the

VICE PRES) DEAST of said Corporation, who are

perscnally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subgcribed to the foregoing instrument as such .

PRES N and y <& PLES /DE KT, respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and
voluvintary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said
Corporztion, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GLVel under my hand and notarial seal, this g"I-)(i day of

AL S , 1992,
oot o4 "\"Z(JW@._
c

Notary Public

$ (SBERIGC AL BEAL "

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) $§ DEBORAH A. TRNOVEC
Ss. NGTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF [LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/26/95

/
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, : &f . _:jKﬂchf?Cl , a Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State aforesaild, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
STEPHEN R. BALLIS and JOHN L. KUHN, who are personally known to me
to be the same persons whose niémes are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before s this day in person and acknowledged &
that they signed, sealed and d=ljivered the said instrument as e
their own free and veoluntary act, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

SAVEN under my hand and notaria’l seal, this G:Uu day of
ﬂG:,ryl( Sq“‘ , 1992,

At Lo A T el
ic

I?OCTiry

00uDLOE

PPy

(sidaryerFioialL. BEAL *

Dﬁgﬂoam-é 7 :fg;‘ I?L\i‘:iglg
NDTARY PUBLIC, STATE
STATE OF ILLINOILS ; sS lj\a'{ CUMMISSION EXPIRES 7/26/95
- & "Ww’\
COUNTY OF COOK 2 ) J
. )
1, \ e L Ve O , a Notary Fuplic in and

for said County, in }he State aforesaid, DO HEREBY GQERWI®Y THAT

Tebi (& fLE A , the lyssraes™ = s ear/ of

ILASALLE NATIONAL BANK (the "Bank"), who 1s personally Xnown to me
to be the same person, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such Verrz v fl s >+ appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he/she sighed and
delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary
act, and as the free and voluntary act of the Bank, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this gy day of

e d57 ., 1992.
v | .
el T N P L W N W @%@14 ok Pl

4 “OFFICIAL SEAL” 3 Notary Pdblic
< Rae Riverp »
4 Notary Public, State of llinois p {SEAL)

| 4 My Commission Expires 12/10492
hibdh & & 4 4 TERS g 12




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFF

1o

Exhibit D~-4

Schedule 1

Schedule 2

ICIAL CORY

Revised Budget

Legal Description of Unsold Units
and Unsold Vvacant Land

Schedule of Unscld Units




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ARGV BY! i 0-30=62 + 42PN

GUNER'S SHORN STATEMEMT

112 T8 2406

SFATE OF {iiIm0IS e 23, 1992

COUNTY oF COOK PATRT 817

Tek AFFLANT, JORNM L. TUHK SEING FIRST QULY SHOBM, 0N OATH
DEPOSES AMD SAYS THAT HE 15 BEMEFICIARY OF TAUST M0. 104886-05
HELD BY AMERICAN MATIONAL SARE WHICH IS THE OMMER OF TWE FOLLODMINE
PREMISES COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS, Y0 WIY:

1934-1939 & WAD ST, CRICAGO, 1L

). THAY ME IS THOUROUGHLY FAMILIAR MITH ALL THE FACI3 AND
CIRCUNSTANCES CONCERNING THE PRENISES OFGCRIBED ABOVE,

2. THAT MURING THE STX WONTHS {AST PAST OMLY NORK DOME Ok
MATERIALS FURNISHED 1% CONKECTION WITH THE MENT]ONED

PREN[SES ARE LESTED ®ELOW;
3. THAT THE ONLY COMTRACTS LET FOR THE FURNTSHING OF FUTURE WORK

OF MATERIALS RELATIVE TO THE CONTENPLATED INPROVEMENTS ARE

AS LISTED SELOW;
4. THAT THIS STATEW W1 \IS & TRUE AND CONPLETE STATEMENT OF At SUCH

CORTRACTS, PREVIOUC PAYMEKTS AND BALANCEY BUE, IF aNY,

PIVISION BUBSET wiimi  ADID BUDGET/  EMS FUNDED
CONTRACT

SOFT COSTS
ROY CAUSE & ASSOC 3%.000.00 23.432.20 2).632.26
ORYCE, INC 70.000.00 - 7a,000.8a  70,000.00
INTERIW FIMANCING  440,000.00  67¢,00000 540,059 14
COMRTTHENT 96,000.00  162,WP.00  i47,500.00
LEGAL 85,000.00  25,000.00 . 17,760.8)
TNSHRANCE 39,900.90  45,000.0¢ 39,734.65
ACCOUNTING 7,500.00 13,000,060 7,975.00
FEAL ESTATE TA 30,000.00  43,500.00 L2302
ADVERTISING 05,000.00  73,00000  (2,P40 %)
PAIRTING/BROCHURE 6,000.00 0,00 50
HOMEL/SALES DFFICE 5.00 3,335.69 2,94
PUBLIG RELATIONG 9,500.03 8,500.00 3,000.51
PERNITS/FEES 37,564.00  24,564.00  20,811.5
SURVEYS/TEST ING 10,i00.00 3,100.00 2,594.00
SEMERAL OFFICE 2,031.00 2,031 40 207.64
CONFINGENCY 21,000.60 0.60

SOFICOST TOTALS 892,695.00 1,179,162.89  976,31.39

HARDCOSTS

GENERAL REO.
SUPERYISION 170,249, 17
KAINTSLABOR 136,028. 02
SCAVENGER 15,992.00
OFFICE TRAILER 3,147.82
3 TOIET $00.23
TENPORARY BENCE 0.00
SAFETY 0.0
TESTING 0.00
ECUIPNENT RENTAL 31.80
HARDMARE/SUPPL LES 14.018.76
UTILITIES-6AS 11,690.19

UTILITIES-PHONE 1,570.91

EQUETY  THIS REQGUEIT

167 50
4,332.32
307.95
i61.05
484 4,699.92
1,533.42
922

QGolaberg KonniN 2

UNOFR&AL COPY

Revised Budget

BALANCE

0.00

0.60
115.146.96
15,000.00
6,871.5%
5,205 13
5.025.00
15,130.7%
0,059.71
0.00
3,000.00
§,317.40
2,752.18
50¢.00
1,823.96
0.00

196,632, 6¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY




RCv By

GYILITIES-SLECTAIC
HISCELLANEOUS

SEM REQS TOTALS

CONTRACTORS
S{TEMGRI
RUSCINT]
ROAN PARADISE
COMCRETE
LUNDIRE RO
HASONRY
ALLIES MASSKRY
BLEN-CERY CORP
METALS
L-1 JROM WORLS
WELDONE
TRU-LINK FEMCE
CARPENTRY
GUSTAFSON-LINMIER?
INPERIAL COMPOM AT
LANINATED PROD
QUADBREX INTERNAT'L
MOIST/THESN EONTROL
REST SEALANTS
RETCHAL ANDERSON
& LAVINM ROOFING
WATERPROOF ING
DOORS /W INDOWS
NORTHEST WILLWORE
LANDOULSY & SOM
RAYNGE DDOR
£VCO SUPPLY
MANCRIN BLASS
FINISHES
THE LEVY CD
LYN-DEM TILE
CaRrEl
LEBACY FLOOAS
SPECIALTIES
CLOSETPACE
BARYIN GEIEL
ARCADTA
HONARCH
EQUIPRENT
ADVANCE REFRIGERAT
£CC DISTRIBUTORS
RECHARICAL
FRANI 'S NECHANICAL
AIR-RITE
ELECTRICAL
CERALD ELECTRIC
CNICABO SECURITY

HARDCOST TOTALS
LAND ALLOCATION

i 8-20~§2 i AFZIPN

1842 7% 2488~

UNOFFICIAL COPY .

Gricoarg Korni® 3

0.506.47 4.0
19.535.21 2,169.72

£35,400.60  426,400.00  MO.83.01  &0,647.%7 460605 40,000.07
BL6R5.00  92,445.00  92,845.00 0.00
48,000.00 41,812 60 45,000.00 1,812.00
0.00

190.33.00  IST,460.00  (51,7%66.00 202.00 1,000,090
0.00

3350,000.00  350.870.00  $50,000.80 0.
40.000.00 T.046.90  36,900.60 340,04 (o
15.000.00 15,465,080  13,850.00 1,400.00 215.00
®.000.00  S0.921.00  §0.900.0¢ 2.9
17.000.00  10,490,00  10,490.00 0.60
0.06

409,000.00  410,066.50  409,000.00 1.066.50
70,000.00 69,191,844  68,945.95 26.39
21,000.00  25,959.64 25,881 91 6.9
(20,0000  110,560.00  118,500.00 0.00
9.00

(07300 8,185.00 8,159.00 4.00
20,000, 5,872, 66 $,872.65 0.00
§4,540.00 4¢,J00.00 4,%0.00 g.00
7,480, 80 7,400.00 7.400.00 0%
0.0

58,500 00 33.70d,00 35.070.00 604, 08
15,000.00 2,625  20,62).00 2,000,
1,000.90 1,900 10,40.00 0.00
100,000.00 9570700 . 95,325.8 .18
19,000.00 8.800.0L 9,800, 00 0.00
0.00

320.000.06  31€,062.94  507,803.%% §0,839.69
16,000.00  129,600.00 12359089 £,500.20
50.000.00  SO715.00 36,420 20 14.205.90
60,000.00  S52,815.00  3%,540.38 13,274.50
0.00

3,229.98 3,208.9% 3,228.98 00
3,711.02 ,812.30 980.00 1,632,50
12,000.00  11,832.6¢  1.832.64 0.00
5,000.00 7.153.7% 6.890. 16 203.5
0.00

02,000.00  76,773.48  38.041.46 21,631.95
$,000.00  12,710.00  10,000.00 2,710.00 0.00
0.00

400,000,060  399,969.16 399,207 00 762.16
140,000,00 13%,590.00 155,000.00 .00
8.00

210,00C.00 211,188. %6 209,504 40 1,683.96
1,000.00 17,0300  15.523.70 (193830
3,539.620.00 7.695,132.27  3,524,008.74 45,804,111 4,006.85 120.70:.92
800,000.00  800.000.00  400,000.00  400,000.00 0,10
100,000.00  20.000.00 20.606.00

CONTINGENCT

L]
»

p0u020t




UNOFFICIAL COPY




RCy Bv: PBmEUmEZ 1 4i24PN 1312 78 zaee- Boichersg sornig 4

‘ UNOFFICIAL COPY, ™

v.$93 295.11 .900 170.13 “‘JH {5 .304 14 337,348 1

TOT&L cosTS b 332,815.00

SCAIBED AND SRORM TG BLFORE WE THIY

. A | I

vt v cm e meme | NOTRRY PUBLIC

BLD9SUN2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

|
|




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BCHEDULE 1

BARCEL 1

LOTS 1 THROUGH 6 IN MAUD AVENUE SECOND RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 32,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN

IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax ID No. 14-32-401-048

Commonly known as:

1962-1988 Maud Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

PARCEL 2

LOTS 5, 7, © AdP 11 IN MAUD AVENUE THIRD RESUBDIVISION IN SECTIONF
32, TOWNSHIP 490/ WORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN IN COOR COTNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax ID Nos. 14-~32-4741-023
14-32-401-0.4
14-32-401:025%
14-32-401-02:26
14-32-401-027
14-32-401-028
14-32-401-029

Commenly known as:

1946 Maud Avenue, Chicago, Illincis
1950 Maud Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
1954 Mauvd Avenue, Chicage, Illinois
1958 Maud Avenue, Chicago, Illincis

CKT23~32 082692dat #1 2066.003




UNOFFICIAL COPY




-UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE 2

Unscold Units

194¢ N. Maud
1950 N. Maud/#
1954 N. Maudr
1958 N. Maud:

2}

onuOLot!




UNOFFICIAL COPY




